# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Donald D. Foster	07/12/1996
Philip L. Nelson	07/12/1996

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Contico International, Inc.
Street Address:	1101 N. Warson
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63132

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5927561

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)552-7000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3145526000

Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: Thompson Coburn LLP
Address Line 1: One US Bank Plaza

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 66179-6191 (55865)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John M. Howell

Total Attachments: 2 source=4397#page3.tif source=4397#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016814 FRAME: 0527



#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Donald D. Foster of 2524 Trenton Station, St. Charles, Missouri 63303 and Philip L. Nelson of 2106 Clarkson Court, Ellisville, Missouri 63011 have invented certain new and useful improvements in RECIPROCATING LIQUID PUMP WITH DISC CHECK VALVE FOR DISPENSING LOTION AND THE LIKE for which we have this same day executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States identifying us as the only inventors thereof (said application being identified as Howell & Haferkamp, L.C., Docket 964397), and

WHEREAS, Contico International, Inc., a corporation of the State of Missouri having its principal office and place of business at 1101 N. Warson, St. Louis, Missouri, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed in said application, said application, and in and to the patent to be obtained thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Donald D. Foster, and Philip L. Nelson have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Contico International, Inc., its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvement as the same is disclosed in a specification executed by us concurrently herewith preparatory to filing application for Letters Patent, in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent, including divisionals, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions to be obtained therefor in the United States and all foreign countries; and we further agree to cooperate with the

PATENT REEL: 8061 FRAME: 0354

> PATENT REEL: 016814 FRAME: 0528



assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent as the assignee may desire to apply for, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents or other proper official is hereby authorized and

requested to issue said Letters Patent to said Contico International, Inc. in accordance with this
Assignment.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands the 12
day of <u>fle ly</u> 1996.
Donald D. Foster
Hillip 2 Tuleon  Philip L. Nelson
STATE OF :
COUNTY OF
On this day of 1996 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of Kerrore, State of Messaure, personally appeared Donald D. Foster and Philip L. Nelson to me known to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that they executed same as their free act and deed.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
TITANETH SCHICESER

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MISSOURI LINCOLN COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXP. JUNE 11,2000

58993

RECORDED: 08/02/1996

PATENT REEL: 8061 FRAME: 0355

> **PATENT REEL: 016814 FRAME: 0529**

**RECORDED: 11/28/2005**